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8™ August 2025
SUB:- M.D.(HOM) FEES..... REGARDING.

FOR ADMISSION OF 2025-2026 BATCH (MUHS)

Kindly approve the fees to be accepted from the selected candidates for the M.D.(Hom)
course during the academic year 2024-2025, the details of which are as under :-

College Fees
1) * College Tuition & Devp.fees Rs. 1,00,500/- For one year
** Caution Money Deposit. Rs.  25,000/- Refundable-without interest
¥+ (Other fees Es. 1,000/~ One Time

(I-Card, Journals, Stationary etc time)

TOTAL (A) Rs. 1,26,500/-

(One lakh twenty four thousand only)

2)  ***University Fees

Registration fee & Eligibility fees Rs. 11,200/- (MUHS, Nashik)

Ashwmedh Shulk ete, Rs. 300/- (MUHS, Nashik)

Vidyapeeth Vikas Nidhi Rs. 150/- (MUHS, Nashik)

Rashtriy Seva Yojana Rs. 360/- (MUHS, Nashik)
TOTAL (B) Rs. 12,010/-

(Ten thousand five hundred fifty only)

* * % Subject to Modification by M.U.H.S,, Nashit | Total A +B Rs. 1,38,510.00 For 1" ¥r.

# The Tuition fees Presently prescribed by Fees Regulating Authority is Rs.1,00,500/~ The
above fees are subject to change as per the directives from Fees R. Authority from time
to time . Please note.

# The amount of fee is accepted only by Demand Draft of Nationalized Bank, payable at
Pune, on the name of MTES Dhondumama Sathe Homoeopathic Medical College, at the
time of admission. No Cash / Cheque is allowed.

# The upper limit for MQ Tuition fees,Will be Four Times the fees sanctioned by FRA
as decided by the Management.

#No fee benefits are applicable for Institutional / Management Quota students, irrespective of

their Category. :
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Dﬁt{anccsha V. Solanki

Principal & Director, P.G.Dept
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FOR ADMISSION OF 2025-2026 BATCH (MUHS)
Institutional / Management Quota

Kindly approve the fees to be accepted from the selected candidates for the M.D.(Hom)
course during the academic year 2022-2023, the details of which are as under :-

College Fees
1) * College Tuition & Devp.fees Rs. 4,02,000/- For one year
** Caution Money Deposit. Rs.  25,000/- Refundable-without interest
*#¥ QOther fees Rs. 1,000/~ One Time

(I-Card, Journals,Stationary etc time)

—_——

TOTAL (A) Es. 4,28,000/-

(One lakh twenty four thousand only)
2)  ***University Fees

Registration fee & Eligibility fees Rs. 11,200/- (MUHS, Nashik)
Ashwmedh Shulk etc. Rs. 300/~ (MUHS, Nashik)
Vidyapeeth Vikas Nidhi Rs. 150/- (MUHS, Nashik)
Rashtriy Seva Yojana Rs. 360/- (MUHS, Nashik)

TOTAL (B) Rs. 12,010/

(Ten thousand five hundred fifty only)

* * ¥ Subject to Modification by M.UH.S, Nashit | Total A +B Rs. 4,40,010.00 For I* Yr.

# The Tuition fees Presently prescribed by Fees Regulating Authority is Rs.1,00,500/- The
above fees are subject to change as per the directives from Fees R. Authority from time
to time . Please note.

# The amount of fee is accepted only by Demand Draft of Nationalized Bank, payable at
Pune, on the name of MTES Dhondumama Sathe Homoeopathic Medical College, at the
time of admission. No Cash / Cheque is allowed.

# The upper limit for MQ Tuition fees,Will be Four Times the fees sanctioned by FRA
as decided by the Management.

#No fee benefits are applicable for Institutional / Management Quota students, irrespective of

their Category. 3

Dr. Nfaneesha V. Solanki
Principal & Director, P.G.Dept
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